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Ersatzteilliste und Servicehinweise
Spare parts list, service instructions

Nomenclature des piéces détachées et instructions de montage
Lista de recambios e instrcciones de uso

Schmelzklebepistole 310 Plus (Art-Nr. 12500074 )
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1  Gehéausegriff 14501536 24  Kleberfuhrungskanal 14502833 44  Sicherung 14501595
Handle grip Front barrel T/Fuse assy
Poignée Canal guide-colle avant Fusible
Mango Canal para cola, delante Fusible
2 Vorschubgriff 14501570 25 Haltering 14501543 45  Feder 14501531
Feed bar handle Barrel support Spring
Poignée Anneau de blocage Ressort
Mango Anillo de soporte Muelle
3  Schraube 14501523 26 Kabelklemme 14501609 47 Dusenkdrper Alu 14502840
10 Screw 14501524 Cord clamp Nozzle body
22 Vis 14501529 Serre-cable Corps de buse
36 Tornillo 14501525 Borne de cable Cuerpo de tobera
46 Vite 14501526
51 14501527 27 Erdung 14502834 48 Disenkérper Stahl 14502841
52 14501528 Earth wire assy Nozzle body
Mise a laterre Corps de buse
4  Kolben 14501583 Unidad de puesta a tierra Cuerpo de tobera
Plunger
Piston 28 Sicherungsscheibe 14502835 49 Heizelement 240V 14502842
Piston Washer, lock Heater assy 230 V 14502843
Plaque de sécurité Elément chauffant
5  Buchsevorn 14501585 Arandela de seguridad Elemento calentador
Feed bar push front
Douille 29 Schraube, Erdung 14502836 50 Schenkelfeder 14501587
Casquillo Screw, earth Torsion spring
Vis, mise a laterre Ressort a branches
6  Buchse hinten 14501586 Tornillo, puesta a tierra Muelle con patas
Feed bar push rear
Douille 30 Verbindungsring Alu 14501603 53 Sprengring 14501513
Casquillo Lock ring alu 54 Snapring 14502844
Bague de raccordement Clips
7  Vorschub-Feder 14501588 Anillo de unién de aluminio Anillo de sujecién
Feed mechspring
Ressort 31 O-Ring 14501512 55 Druckplatte 14502845
Muelle O-ring Pressure plate
Joint torique Plague de compression
8  Druckplatte 14501571 Aro térico Placa de presién
Pressure plate
Plaque de compression 32 Schmelzkammer 14502837 56 Kondensator 240V 14502846
Placa de presion Heater housing Mains capacitot assy 240V
Chambre de fusion
9  Stift 14501582 Céamara de fusion 57 Standarddiise 14501394
Feed mech pivot pin Nozzle cover 081
Axe 33 Distanzbuchse 14501548 Buse standard
Pasador Spacer sleeve Tobera estandar
Douille de distance
11 Verbindungsarm 14501572 Casquillo distanciador
Feed mech link
Barre 34 Dusenabdeckung 14501533
Barra Nozzle shroud
Cache 3-Lochduse 14501399
12 Stift 14501573 Tapa Nozzle tip 3 hole
14 Toggle pin 14501575 Injecteur & 3 trous
Axe 35 Geratestéander 14501538 Tobera de 3 orificios
Pasador Gun stand
Spina Support de l'appareil 2-Lochdise 14501398
Soporte de aparatos Nozzle tip 2 hole
13 Schaltgabel 14501574 Injecteur a 2 trous
Feed mech toggle 37 Vorschub-Baugruppe 14501579 Tobera de 2 orificios
Levier Feed mech assy
Gatillo Sous-ensemble d'avance Nadelschaftdise 14501397
Unidad de avance Nozzle tip needle EXT
15 Ausloser 14501550 Buse talon d'aiguille
Trigger 38 Vorschub-Stange 14501580 Tobera de aguja
Levier de détente Feed bar shaft
Gatillo de disparo Tige d'avance Schaftdiise 14501395
Barra de avance Nozzle tip EXT
16 Stift 14501576 Buse en fit
17 Pin, trigger 14501577 39 Vorschub-Halter 14501581 Tobera de vastago
Axe Feed mech carrier
Pasador Fixation Adapter 14501393
Sujecion Extension nozzle adapter
18 Modulhalter 14501610 Adaptateur
Modul carrier 40 Gehéuse 14502838 Adaptador
Module Support Handles pair
Médul Soporte Boitier
Caja
19 Microschalter 14501616
Microswitch 41 Temperaturmodul 195°C 14501611
Microcontact Plug in module 130°C 14501612
Microconmutador Module température 160°C 14501613
Médulo de temperatural80°C 14501614
20 Hubbegrenzer 14501578 Modulo della temperatura215°C 14501615
Snubber pad
Limiteur de course 42 Temperaturregler 14502839
Limitador de de carrera 220/240V
Temp control
21 Feder 14501532 Régulation de température
Spring Regulacién de temperatura
Ressort
Muelle 43 Kabel 14501604
Cordset
23 Kleberfuhrungskanal 14501542 Cable
Rear barrel Cable
Canal guide-colle arriére
Canal para cola, atras
Technische Anderungen vorbehalten / Subject to technical modifications / Modifications techniques réservées / Modificaciones técnicas reservados
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